Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/31/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| On Gossamer, Inc. | | 03/31/2006 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Carole Hochman Design Group, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 135 Madison Avenue |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10018 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 76599455 | ALLURE COUTURE |
| Registration Number: | 1977830 | ON GOSSAMER |
| Registration Number: | 2604658 | THE HIP-G |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)262-5152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-841-0545

Email: bfishkin@phillipsnizer.com

Barry H. Fishkin Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Phillips Nizer LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10103 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry H. Fishkin

REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0681

TRADEMARK

900050381

| Signature: | /Barry H. Fishkin/ |
|--|--------------------|
| Date: | 06/05/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=On Gossamer Assignment#page1.tif source=On Gossamer Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, On Gossamer, Inc., a Florida corporation with a place of business at 8785 NW 13th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33172 (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted and is using the trademarks registered in the countries as set forth in the attached Schedule (hereinaster Assignor's Marks); and

WHEREAS, Carole Hochman Design Group, Inc., (hereinafter Assignee) a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 135 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10018, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks and corresponding applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all applications and registrations as set forth in the attached Schedule, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its

ON GOSSAMER, INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0683

SCHEDULE

| EL SALVADOR | | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| ON GOSSAMER | 24086 | January 21, 1999 |

| EUROPEAN COMMUNITY | | | |
|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date | |
| ON GOSSAMER. | 3688009 | July 15, 2005 | |

| FRANCE | | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| ON GOSSAMER | 94524319 | June 13, 1994 |

| GERMANY | | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| ON GOSSAMER | 2911100 | August 18, 1995 |

| JAPAN | | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| ON GOSSAMER | 4124341 | March 13, 1998 |
| THE HIP-G | 4592194 | August 2, 2002 |

| MEXICO | | |
|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
| ON GOSSAMER | 572901 | March 26, 1998 |

| UNITED STATES | | | |
|----------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| <u>Mark</u> | Reg./Serial No. | Reg./Application Date | |
| ALLURE COUTURE | 76/599,455 | June 28, 2004 | |
| ON GOSSAMER | 1,977,830 | June 4, 1996 | |
| THE HIP-G | 2,604,658 | August 6, 2002 | |

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0684